

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15379/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2012 in ITA No.5745/2010 of
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T. CENTRAL-IV, MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TRIUMPH INTERNATIONAL FINANCE (I) LT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.

for Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks time.

Put up after four weeks.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Vinod Kulvi)

|
|Court Master

| |Assistant Registrar

|